GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH RESEARCH

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3280
TO BE ANSWERED ON 5" AUGUST, 2016

E-GOVERNANCE HEALTH SOFTWARE
3280. SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY:
Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the e-governance health software has been implemented in Bhopal Medical College
and Research Centre for managing and tracking hospital and patient;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has sanctioned the fund to Bhopal Medical College and Research
Centre for e-governance health software for managing and tracking of hospital and patients; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the fund sanctioned by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE
(SMT. ANUPRIYA PATEL)

(@ & (b): There is presently no institute by the name Bhopal Medical College and Research
Centre. However, in Bhopa Memorial Hospital and Research Centre, Bhopal, e-governance
health software has not yet been implemented for managing and tracking hospital and patient.

(c) & (d): The Government has not yet sanctioned the fund to Bhopal Memoria Hospital
and Research Centre, Bhopal for e-governance health software for managing and tracking of
hospital and patients.



